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provisions of sections 327.61 to 327.67. U default arises under the security
agreement because ef damage te of ether waste ef tb« collateral committed or
allowed by (fee debter, a cow* may order repossession ef the mobile kerne
notwithstanding ewe ef the defaulti

Sec. 14. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sections 1 to 4 and 6 to 1^ are effective August
effective January j^ 1983.

Approved March 22, 1982

CHAPTER 527 —S.F.NO. 1702

An act relating to corrections; limiting certain inmate functions; authorizing the
appointment of internal security investigators for adult correctional facilities in the unclassi-
fied civil service; clarifying the "good time" and solitary confinement provisions relating to
county jails; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Sections 241.01, Subdivision 3a; 641.09;
and 643.29, Subdivision I.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 241.01, Subdivision 3a, is
amended to read:

Subd. 3a. COMMISSIONER, POWERS AND DUTIES. The commis-
sioner of corrections shall have the following powers and duties:

(a) To accept persons committed to him by the courts of this state for
care, custody, and rehabilitation.

(b) To determine the place of confinement of committed persons in a
correctional facility or other facility of the department of corrections and to
prescribe reasonable conditions, rules, and regulations for their employment,
conduct, instruction, and discipline within or without the facility. Inmates shall
not exercise custodial functions or hayg authority over other inmates or serve on
the board of directors or hold any executive position in any corporation, private
industry or educational program located on the grounds of or conducted within a
state correctional facility.

(c) To administer the money and property of the department.

(d) To administer, maintain, and inspect all state correctional facilities.

(e) To transfer authorized positions and personnel between state correc-
tional facilities as necessary to properly staff facilities and programs.

(f) To utilize state correctional facilities in the manner he determines to be
most efficient and beneficial in the accomplishment of these purposes, but not to
close the Minnesota correctional facility-Still water or the Minnesota correctional
facility-St. Cloud without legislative approval.
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(g) To organize the department and employ personnel he deems necessary
to discharge the functions of the department, including a chief executive officer
for each facility under his control who shall serve in the unclassified civil service
and may, under the provisions of section 43.24 43A.33, be removed only for
cause, and two internal affairs officers for security who shall be in the unclassified
civil service.

(h) To define the duties of these employees and to delegate to them any of
his powers, duties and responsibilities, subject to his control and the conditions he
prescribes.

(i) To annually develop a comprehensive set of goals and objectives
designed to clearly establish the priorities of the department of corrections. This
report shall be submitted to the governor and the state legislature commencing
January 1, 1976. The commissioner shall have the power to establish ad hoc
advisory committees.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 641.09, is amended to read:

641.09 POWER OF OFFICERS.

The officer in charge1 of prisoners so sentenced to labor may use all
reasonable means necessary to prevent escape or enforce obedience. For refusal
to labor or obey necessary; orders in reference thereto, a prisoner may be kept in
solitary confinement but shall not be so confined more, than ten days for any one
offense, nor more than 90 days in all. Such punishment shall net b« treated as
Tiny finrt of tlio fLBn tfln tin

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 643.29, Subdivision 1, is
amended to read:

Subdivision 1. "GOOD CONDUCT' ALLOWANCE. Any person sen-
tenced for a term to any county jail, workhouse, or correctional work farm may
shall diminish the term of the sentence five days for each month, commencing on
the day of arrival, during which the person has not violated any rule or discipline
of the place wherein the person is incarcerated and, if required to labor, has
labored with diligence and fidelity.

Approved March 22, 1982

CHAPTER 528 — S.F.No. 358

An act relating to intoxicating liquor; requiring proof of financial responsibility;
making certain sales of tion-intoxicating malt liquor illegal; providing civil liability for
illegal sales of intoxicating liquor and non-intoxicating malt liquor, amending Minnesota
Statutes 1980, Sections 340.035, Subdivision 1; '340.11, by adding a subdivision; 340.12;
and 340.353, by adding a subdivision; 340.73, Subdivisions 1 and 3; 340.95; and 340,951,
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